

Cityneon Holdings Limited Cityneon Design Centre 84 Genting Lane #06-01 Singapore 349584 Fax:(65) 6749 3633 Tel: (65) 6571 6338 Registration No: 199903628E

Immediate Release

## **Cityneon wins SBR International Award and National Award**





- Best International Award- Media & Entertainment for Avengers S.T.A.T.I.O.N.
- Best National Award- Diversified Services for Oman Pavilion

**SINGAPORE, 9 June 2017 –** We are pleased to announce that **Mainboard-listed Cityneon Holdings Limited (SGX:5HJ)** ("Cityneon", the "Company", "城贸控股有限公司" or collectively with its subsidiaries, the "Group") has won the International Business Award 2017 ("IBA2017") in Media & Entertainment for its subsidiaries, Victory Hill Exhibitions' ("VHE") Avengers S.T.A.T.I.O.N. and the National Business Award 2017 ("NBA17") in the Diversified Services from Cityneon's Middle East Office, Oman Pavilion. The awards gala was held at the Conrad Centennial Singapore on 8 June 2017, hosted by the Singapore Business Review magazine.

Singapore Avengers S.T.A.T.I.O.N. @ Science Centre





**Oman Pavilion Expo** 







**Cityneon Holdings Limited** Cityneon Design Centre 84 Genting Lane #06-01 Singapore 349584 Fax:(65) 6749 3633 Tel: (65) 6571 6338 Registration No: 199903628E

The Singapore Business Review International Business Awards program is an initiative to recognise the contributions of international firms to overseas (Southeast Asian) economies. IBA2017 recognizes companies that have produced outstanding and innovative projects, and contributions of local firms to Southeast Asian economies. The NBA17 is an initiative to honour exceptional local businesses in Singapore. Both nominations were evaluated by an esteemed panel from the country's top professional firms, comprising of:

- 1. Ng Jiak See, Executive Director, Head of Corporate Finance Advisory, Deloitte Singapore & Southeast Asia
- 2. Choo Eng Chuan, Asean Markets Leader and Partner, International and Corporate Tax Services, Ernst & Young Solutions LLP
- 3. Toh Kim Teck, Assurance Partner, Foo Kon Tan LLP
- 4. Henry Tan, Managing Director, NEXIA TS

"We are very honoured to receive both the awards today," said Mr Ron Tan, Group CEO of Cityneon Holdings. "We wanted to build a culture of success and values-led organisation, and have invested significant time and energy in our people. I am pleased to see our teams being awarded recognition for their hard work and innovative efforts. Both the awards will encourage us to continue to strive for excellence."

## **Directors' Responsibility Statement**

The directors of the Company (including those who have delegated detailed supervision of this press release) jointly and severally accept full responsibility for the accuracy of the information given in this press release and confirm after making all reasonable enquiries that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the facts stated and opinions expressed in this press release are fair and accurate and have been arrived at after due and careful consideration, and the directors of the Company are not aware of any facts the omission of which would make any statement in this press release misleading.

Where information in this press release has been extracted or reproduced from published or otherwise publicly available sources or obtained from a named source, the sole responsibility of the directors of the Company has been to ensure through reasonable enquiries that such information has been accurately and correctly extracted from those sources and/or reproduced in this press release in its proper form and context.

-End-



**Cityneon Holdings Limited** Cityneon Design Centre 84 Genting Lane #06-01 Singapore 349584 Fax:(65) 6749 3633 Tel: (65) 6571 6338 Registration No: 199903628E

## **About Cityneon Holdings Limited**

Cityneon is a leading service agency specialising in transforming customer and brand experiences encompassing 5 integrated business segments- Intellectual Property Rights, Interior Architecture, Events, Exhibitions and Theme parks to global corporations, brands, businesses, government and international agencies worldwide. Creating unforgettable experiences through creativity, production quality, precise execution and delivery excellence. Cityneon has also developed very specialized expertise in conceptualizing, designing and building of Immersive Attractions, Museums, Galleries, Theme Parks and Experiential Attractions, including Avengers S.T.A.T.I.O.N., F1 Singapore Grand Prix. Through immersive storytelling, using state-of-the art technologies, Cityneon creates breathtaking and emotionally stirring experiences. The Group's network across the world, together with our international partnerships, provides the company the opportunity to serve its clients globally. Cityneon (SGX:5HJ) is included in the Morgan Stanley Capital International, Inc (NYSE:MSCI), MSCI Global Micro Cap Indexes - Singapore Index. For more information, please visit <u>www.cityneon.net</u>

## For investor relations and media inquiries, please contact:

Issued By	:	Cityneon Holdings Limited
Contact	:	Ms Emily Choo   Head, Corporate Development
Email /Mobile	:	emily.choo@cityneongroup.com / (65) 9734 6565
Website	:	http://cityneon.net/investor-relations/